
Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
12.19 BI-53 DE MIGUEL MURILLO, CELIA ESP 05 Artunduaga 13-05-2023 San Sebastián 12.19 12.19
12.45 SS-461 GARAYARTABE AZCONA, MAIALEN ESP 08 Real Sociedad 20-05-2023 San Sebastián 12.45 12.45
12.49 NA-15862 ERANSUS RUIZ, NAROA ESP 04 Hiru-Herri 27-05-2023 Oordegem - (BEL) 12.00 12.49
12.70 BI-20382 BERMEJO GRANDE, LAURA ESP 01 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 20-05-2023 Durango 12.43 12.70
12.72 NA-260 AGUIRRE GARCIA, CARLA ESP 07 Valdizarbe-GANA 16-04-2023 PamploNa 12.72 12.72
12.77 BI-397 JAIO MOZO, NAIA ESP 08 Durango Kirol Taldea 20-05-2023 Durango 12.70 12.77

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
00:25.41 BI-53355 MARQUEZ VAZQUEZ, ANE ESP 99 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 21-05-2023 Durango 00:25.41 00:25.41
00:25.46 SS-327 PEIREN GOBANTES, EIDER ESP 05 Real Sociedad 28-05-2023 San Sebastián 00:25.27 00:25.46
00:26.30 NA-15690 AYAPE LEOZ, SILVIA ESP 04 Hiru-Herri 18-02-2023 San Sebastián 00:26.14 00:26.93
00:26.36 BI-62 AGIRRE LERSUNDI, URTZA ESP 04 Durango Kirol Taldea 18-02-2023 San Sebastián 00:26.95 00:27.50
00:27.76 BI-276 ADAMES GOMEZ, IRENE ESP 05 Artunduaga 21-05-2023 Durango 00:27.76 00:27.76

NA-14407 MONEO GAVIRIA, LAURA GLORIA ESP 71 Valdizarbe-GANA 00:26.52

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
00:58.63 BI-195 PEREZ MARTIN, ENARA ESP 07 Durango Kirol Taldea 02-04-2023 Getxo 00:58.63 00:58.63
01:00.80 NA-15572 ZABALETA BERRADE, JAIONE ESP 01 Hiru-Herri 24-05-2023 PamploNa 01:00.80 01:00.80
01:01.23 BI-53158 MARTIN LOPEZ, IRUNE ESP 03 Artunduaga 21-01-2023 San Sebastián 01:02.06 01:02.80
01:03.23 BI-20335 GUTIERREZ ITURRALDE, ITZIAR ESP 01 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 02-04-2023 Getxo 01:01.33 01:03.23
01:03.50 NA-240 IBAÑEZ SALA, INES ESP 98 Valdizarbe-GANA 21-01-2023 San Sebastián 00:59.67

SS-271 MADARIAGA HUEGUN, ITSASO ESP 07 Real Sociedad 

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
02:25.15 NA-13794 GAYARRE AGUIRRE, ANA ESP 82 Valdizarbe-GANA 01-04-2023 PamploNa 02:06.95 02:25.15
02:25.42 BI-20314 MUGARTEGI SOLOZABAL, AINARA ESP 01 Durango Kirol Taldea 21-05-2023 Durango 02:25.06 02:25.42
02:32.67 SS-478 POLO AMENABAR, UXUE ESP 07 Real Sociedad 01-04-2023 Durango 02:32.67 02:32.67
02:35.66 BI-53129 RUEDA MORENO, HAIZEA ESP 04 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 14-05-2023 San Sebastián 02:20.26 02:35.66
02:53.90 BI-275 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ, HELENE ESP 06 Artunduaga 21-05-2023 Durango 02:51.05 02:53.90

NA-15870 ESSOUBAI EL IDRISSI, JIHAD ESP 03 Hiru-Herri (Atletico Iranzu) 02:15.83

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
04:43.52 SS-256 ZUBILLAGA UNSAIN, NORA ESP 04 Real Sociedad 21-04-2023 Bloomington - (USA) 04:43.52 04:43.52
04:45.99 NA-14640 MODREGO LOPEZ, SARA ESP 96 Hiru-Herri 27-05-2023 LoS CoRrales De Buelna 04:45.99 04:45.99
04:55.01 BI-53268 ARANBURU REMENTERIA, IZARO ESP 04 Durango Kirol Taldea 20-05-2023 Durango 04:55.01 04:55.01
04:59.31 M-2260 FERNANDEZ POBLACION, ESTHER ESP 99 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 06-05-2023 MóStoLes 04:54.56 04:59.31
06:15.10 NA-5986 SERRA BLANCO, DANIELA ESP 05 Valdizarbe-GANA 15-01-2023 San Sebastián 06:02.97

BI-273 DE MIGUEL PRIETA, ANGELA ESP 03 Artunduaga 05:20.76

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
10:37.55 NA-14638 ETXEBERRIA URKIA, HENAR ESP 96 Hiru-Herri 26-04-2023 PamploNa 10:37.55 10:37.55
11:17.22 BI-53321 SAMPEDRO ARANDO, GARAZI ESP 89 Durango Kirol Taldea 21-05-2023 Durango 11:05.36 11:17.22
11:29.35 SS-479 CAMPANILLAS RIPALDA, ANNE ESP 08 Real Sociedad 01-04-2023 Durango 11:29.35 11:29.35
11:30.12 BI-289 GONZALEZ ALONSO, LAURA ESP 08 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 21-05-2023 Durango 11:30.12 11:30.12
11:37.63 BI-423 FERNANDEZ DIAZ DE ATAURI, EVA ESP 06 Artunduaga 14-05-2023 San Sebastián 11:37.63 11:37.63
12:06.12 NA-389 SANCHEZ SOLANO, IRATI ESP 07 Valdizarbe-GANA 01-04-2023 PamploNa 12:06.12 12:06.12

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
14.92 NA-15891 ALGARRA GAYA, ANE ESP 05 Hiru-Herri 01-04-2023 PamploNa 14.92 14.92
16.11 BI-20383 PEREZ DE HEREDIA LANGARA, AMAIA ESP 01 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 02-04-2023 Getxo 15.01 16.11

BI-53228 ESCRIBANO URIARTE, JONE ESP 03 Artunduaga 17.13
SS-244 LANDA CELORRIO, HAIZEA ESP 06 Real Sociedad 

NA-15522 SARRIAS RODRIGUEZ, AITANA ESP 01 Valdizarbe-GANA 16.94

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
01:01.55 BI-53191 ISUSI GOROSTIZA, JONE ESP 04 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 21-05-2023 Durango 01:01.55 01:01.55
01:03.43 SS-315 ELCUAZ VILLANUEVA, JONE ESP 06 Real Sociedad 06-05-2023 San Sebastián 01:03.43 01:03.43
01:04.94 BI-103 ARRIAGA ARAMBURU, JULENE ESP 06 Durango Kirol Taldea 15-04-2023 Basauri 01:04.94 01:04.94
01:06.20 NA-15764 EKAI REMIRO, JUNE ESP 06 Hiru-Herri (At. Ardoi) 16-04-2023 PamploNa 01:05.51 01:06.20
01:09.17 BI-194 PEÑA ETXEBARRIA, ITXASO ESP 04 Artunduaga 04-03-2023 Basauri 01:06.09 01:09.17
01:11.92 NA-8915 GALINDO BERGUA, NAIARA ESP 06 Valdizarbe-GANA 20-05-2023 PamploNa 01:11.92 01:11.92

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
12:27.77 BI-50 ETXEGARAI CARBAJO, NURIA ESP 73 Durango Kirol Taldea 20-05-2023 Durango 12:27.77 12:27.77
18:34.02 BI-53368 RODRÍGUEZ IGLESIAS, ARRATE ESP 04 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 20-05-2023 Durango 18:34.02 18:34.02

BI-52732 FEIJOO SANCHEZ, BEGOÑA ESP 75 Artunduaga
NA-15124 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, SOLEDAD ESP 69 Valdizarbe-GANA
NA-14334 PACHA URTEAGA, VANESA ESP 82 Hiru-Herri 10:14.36

100m vallas (0,84) FEM. AL SF

400m vallas (0,762) FEM. AL SF

3.000m Obst. FEM. SF

200m FEM. AL  SF

400m FEM. AL  SF

800m FEM. AL  SF

1.500m FEM. AL  SF

3.000m FEM. AL SF

Campeonato de España Clubes 2ª División Mujeres - Final B2
100m FEM. AL SF



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
1.63 NA-335 ISAAC OSARO, MARY OSASENAGA ESP 09 Valdizarbe-GANA 20-05-2023 PamploNa 1.63 1.63
1.54 SS-257 RUIZ OSTOLAZA, AÑES ESP 07 Real Sociedad 20-05-2023 San Sebastián 1.56 1.54
1.50 NA-7026 ARMENDARIZ MARTÍNEZ, AMAIA ESP 04 Hiru-Herri (Atletico Iranzu) 24-05-2023 PamploNa 1.60 1.50
1.40 BI-53328 CERRON CANO, SARA ESP 01 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 21-05-2023 Durango 1.59 1.40

BI-446 MORANTE AZKUNA, AIZNE ESP 09 Artunduaga
BI-287 NGOLE SEUWO, ARIELLE ANTOINETTE ESP 08 Artunduaga

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
2.80 SS-448 GONZALEZ NARVARTE, GETARY ESP 05 Real Sociedad 13-05-2023 San Sebastián 3.05 2.80
2.50 BI-277 CORTES RUIZ, JANIRE ESP 06 Artunduaga 21-05-2023 Durango 2.50 2.50
2.40 NA-15388 VICENTE ZUMEL, LAURA ESP 06 Hiru-Herri 13-05-2023 PamploNa 2.66 2.40
2.20 BI-53319 IRIONDO GORRITXATEGI, ANE ESP 02 Durango Kirol Taldea 21-05-2023 Durango 2.20 2.20

NA-15016 NAVARRO ECHAGÜE, IRATXE ESP 97 Valdizarbe-GANA 2.40
BI-20166 RUIZ FERNANDEZ, AIDA ESP 00 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 3.00

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
5.40 NA-334 ISAAC OSARO, GIFT OSARUGWE ESP 09 Valdizarbe-GANA 17-05-2023 PamploNa 5.40 5.40
4.96 NA-151 TEJERO HERNANDEZ, IRATXE ESP 07 Hiru-Herri 30-04-2023 PamploNa 5.10 4.96
4.84 BI-7665 PEREZ GARCIA, YAIZA ESP 91 Artunduaga 02-04-2023 Getxo 5.34 4.84
4.81 BI-435 MENDIBIL ETXEBARRIA, IZAR ESP 07 Durango Kirol Taldea 28-01-2023 Basauri 4.81 4.81
4.71 BI-312 IPARRAGUIRRE MENDEZ, MAREN ESP 08 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 25-03-2023 Durango 4.89 4.71

BI-447 LLANA MATEOS, ZIHARA ESP 09 Artunduaga
SS-21174 VILLARREAL APALATEGI, MAIALEN ESP 04 Real Sociedad 5.67

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
11.83 BI-2724 KUMI TOMAS, ITXASO ESP 00 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 21-05-2023 Durango 12.17 11.83
11.39 SS-392 CORCUERA MORALES, UDANE ESP 07 Real Sociedad 28-05-2023 San Sebastián 11.39 11.39
11.12 NA-15405 GARCES MARTINEZ, ANNE ESP 02 Hiru-Herri 24-05-2023 PamploNa 11.12 11.12
10.95 NA-15672 ISAAC OSARO, PRECIOUS ESP 07 Valdizarbe-GANA 20-05-2023 PamploNa 10.95 10.95
10.78 BI-97 THIOR THIOR, AICHATOU ESP 06 Durango Kirol Taldea 02-04-2023 Getxo 10.93 10.78
09.19 BI-424 GONZALEZ ZORZANO, LAIDA ESP 08 Artunduaga 21-05-2023 Durango 09.19 09.19

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
10.68 BI-53345 ASENJO ARRIEN, SARA ESP 03 Durango Kirol Taldea 14-01-2023 San Sebastián 10.96 10.16
09.61 SS-559 URRESTARATZU GONZALEZ, IRAIA ESP 06 Real Sociedad 01-04-2023 Durango 09.61 09.61
08.04 BI-293 ROMERO NOVO, ELSA ESP 07 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 02-04-2023 Getxo 08.04 08.04
06.60 BI-374 CEA FEIJOO, ANE ESP 07 Artunduaga 31-03-2023 Basauri 06.60 06.60

NA-15426 BLANCO AUZMENDI, SARA ESP 95 Hiru-Herri 10.59
NA-15268 VILLAR BECARES, RAQUEL ESP 76 Valdizarbe-GANA

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
39.70 BI-53269 LARRINAGA LEJARDI, SARAI ESP 04 Durango Kirol Taldea 02-04-2023 Castellon 43.35 39.70
32.11 NA-25827 LECHADO GOÑI, NEREA ESP 07 Hiru-Herri 13-05-2023 PamploNa 32.11 32.11
27.19 BI-278 LOPEZ LETAMENDIA, IZARO ESP 04 Artunduaga 02-04-2023 Getxo 27.19 27.19
21.67 BI-94 TAMAYO URRA, IRANTZU ESP 06 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 04-02-2023 Durango 21.67 21.67
21.17 SS-531 RODRIGUEZ BAHON, ANE ESP 07 Real Sociedad 01-04-2023 Durango 21.17 21.17

NA-15123 ECHAGÜE ALCALDE, MARIA CAMINO ESP 65 Valdizarbe-GANA

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
41.04 BI-52554 ALEJO FORNESA, PAULA ESP 86 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 20-05-2023 Durango 47.51 41.04
40.68 BI-101 MANGA SAMBOU, ELOISE ESP 05 Durango Kirol Taldea 11-02-2023 Durango 40.68 40.68
34.91 SS-561 LARZABAL OCARIZ, INGE ESP 05 Real Sociedad 22-01-2023 San Sebastián 34.91 34.91
32.58 NA-15889 GALINDO ALEGRIA, MAITE ESP 04 Hiru-Herri 12-02-2023 PamploNa 35.39 32.58
21.39 BI-52357 DE CAMPOS ANDRES, ANDREA ESP 01 Artunduaga 02-04-2023 Getxo 21.39 21.39

NA-390 MORENO GARCIA, MADDI ESP 07 Valdizarbe-GANA

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
36.95 BI-106 FERNANDEZ DURAN, EDURNE ESP 06 Artunduaga 06-05-2023 GijóN 36.95 36.95
30.06 BI-7987 MARTÍNEZ TELLERIA, BEGOÑA ESP 75 Durango Kirol Taldea 20-05-2023 Durango 33.26 30.06
24.78 BI-53121 RODRIGUEZ LARIO, SARAI ESP 97 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 02-04-2023 Getxo 25.24 24.78
23.15 NA-397 MORALES CORCUERA, FABIANA VALENTINA ESP 06 Hiru-Herri 13-05-2023 PamploNa 23.15 23.15
17.31 SS-477 NAPAL MENDEZ, MAITANE ESP 07 Real Sociedad 01-04-2023 Durango 17.31 17.31

NA-15702 ESEVERRI IROZ, JAIONE ESP 73 Valdizarbe-GANA 15.07

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
28:27.87 BI-107 MOLINA SALSAMENDI, NEREA ESP 06 Artunduaga 28-01-2023 Santander 28:27.87 28:27.87
29:03.59 BI-7990 IBARZABAL GISASOLA, NAHIA ESP 96 Durango Kirol Taldea 21-05-2023 Durango 27:57.20 29:03.59
30:29.75 BI-174 FERNÁNDEZ POBLACIÓN, MIRIAM ESP 02 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T 21-05-2023 Durango 30:29.75 30:29.75
31:40.42 SS-473 CORCHETE ERAUSQUIN, GARAZI ESP 08 Real Sociedad 01-04-2023 Durango 31:40.42 31:40.42

NA-16092 GARCIA ALVAREZ, IRENE ESP 08 Hiru-Herri (Deportiva Tafalla) 29:42.08
NA-15708 GORRI GIL, EVA MARIA ESP 68 Valdizarbe-GANA

Jabalina (600g) FEM. SF

5.000m Marcha FEM. en pista SF

Longitud FEM. AL SF

Triple Salto FEM. AL SF

Peso (4kg) FEM. AL SF

Disco (1kg) FEM. SF

Martillo (4kg) FEM. SF

Altura FEM. AL SF

Pértiga FEM. AL SF



Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
BI-105 FERNANDEZ BASANTA, MAITANE ESP 06 Artunduaga
BI-275 FERNANDEZ GOMEZ, HELENE ESP 06 Artunduaga
BI-7665 PEREZ GARCIA, YAIZA ESP 91 Artunduaga
BI-422 QUINTANILLA CANTON, NAHIKARI ESP 08 Artunduaga
BI-48 ELOSEGI URIEN, NAHIA ESP 06 Durango Kirol Taldea

BI-436 ITURRIETA ETXANOJAUREGI, NAHIA ESP 08 Durango Kirol Taldea
BI-435 MENDIBIL ETXEBARRIA, IZAR ESP 07 Durango Kirol Taldea
BI-449 SOLABARRIETA BILBAO, IRATI ESP 08 Durango Kirol Taldea

BI-20382 BERMEJO GRANDE, LAURA ESP 01 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T
BI-121 BERMEJO GRANDE, MAITANE ESP 06 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T
BI-2724 KUMI TOMAS, ITXASO ESP 00 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T

BI-20383 PEREZ DE HEREDIA LANGARA, AMAIA ESP 01 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T
NA-15690 AYAPE LEOZ, SILVIA ESP 04 Hiru-Herri
NA-15862 ERANSUS RUIZ, NAROA ESP 04 Hiru-Herri
NA-8861 MARTINEZ ARTIGAS, CARLA ESP 06 Hiru-Herri
NA-151 TEJERO HERNANDEZ, IRATXE ESP 07 Hiru-Herri
SS-315 ELCUAZ VILLANUEVA, JONE ESP 06 Real Sociedad 
SS-393 MADARIAGA HUEGUN, ANARI ESP 08 Real Sociedad 
SS-454 NUÑEZ ATXOTEGI, KIMA ESP 08 Real Sociedad 
SS-455 ROGADO GONZALEZ, ALBA ESP 06 Real Sociedad 
NA-260 AGUIRRE GARCIA, CARLA ESP 07 Valdizarbe-GANA
NA-334 ISAAC OSARO, GIFT OSARUGWE ESP 09 Valdizarbe-GANA
NA-335 ISAAC OSARO, MARY OSASENAGA ESP 09 Valdizarbe-GANA

NA-15016 NAVARRO ECHAGÜE, IRATXE ESP 97 Valdizarbe-GANA

Marca Lic. Nombre Nac. Año Club Fecha Lugar MMP MMT
BI-276 ADAMES GOMEZ, IRENE ESP 05 Artunduaga
BI-53 DE MIGUEL MURILLO, CELIA ESP 05 Artunduaga

BI-53158 MARTIN LOPEZ, IRUNE ESP 03 Artunduaga
BI-194 PEÑA ETXEBARRIA, ITXASO ESP 04 Artunduaga
BI-62 AGIRRE LERSUNDI, URTZA ESP 04 Durango Kirol Taldea

BI-103 ARRIAGA ARAMBURU, JULENE ESP 06 Durango Kirol Taldea
BI-20314 MUGARTEGI SOLOZABAL, AINARA ESP 01 Durango Kirol Taldea
BI-195 PEREZ MARTIN, ENARA ESP 07 Durango Kirol Taldea

BI-20335 GUTIERREZ ITURRALDE, ITZIAR ESP 01 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T
BI-53191 ISUSI GOROSTIZA, JONE ESP 04 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T
BI-53355 MARQUEZ VAZQUEZ, ANE ESP 99 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T
BI-20166 RUIZ FERNANDEZ, AIDA ESP 00 EZKERRALDEA A.K.T
NA-15891 ALGARRA GAYA, ANE ESP 05 Hiru-Herri
NA-15842 BERRAONDO IBARGUREN, IRUNE ESP 95 Hiru-Herri
NA-206 IBAÑEZ IBAÑEZ, MAITE ESP 07 Hiru-Herri

NA-15572 ZABALETA BERRADE, JAIONE ESP 01 Hiru-Herri
NA-15764 EKAI REMIRO, JUNE ESP 06 Hiru-Herri (At. Ardoi)

SS-244 LANDA CELORRIO, HAIZEA ESP 06 Real Sociedad 
SS-327 PEIREN GOBANTES, EIDER ESP 05 Real Sociedad 
SS-530 PEIREN GOBANTES, NAROA ESP 07 Real Sociedad 
SS-256 ZUBILLAGA UNSAIN, NORA ESP 04 Real Sociedad 
NA-267 CALVO VELASCO, MAITE ESP 05 Valdizarbe-GANA

NA-8918 GARCIA CARRERO, LEYRE ESP 06 Valdizarbe-GANA
NA-13794 GAYARRE AGUIRRE, ANA ESP 82 Valdizarbe-GANA
NA-240 IBAÑEZ SALA, INES ESP 98 Valdizarbe-GANA

NA-15522 SARRIAS RODRIGUEZ, AITANA ESP 01 Valdizarbe-GANA
NA-5986 SERRA BLANCO, DANIELA ESP 05 Valdizarbe-GANA

4x100m FEM. AL SF

4x400m FEM. AL SF


